

17104.1098021

TIP NO  
FED AID NO FHWA-NOVEMBER 11, 2020 EVENT  
PIPE REPLACEMENT  
US-301 NEAR AYCOCK CROSSING, LUCAMA

0.010 MILES

				RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSON, NC		JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC SMITHFIELD, NC		BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC PIKEVILLE, NC		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		11,320.00		8,500.00		15,000.00
0002	0163000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT CONC PVMT	77 SY	51.30	3,950.10	30.00	2,310.00	30.00	2,310.00
0003	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (CLASS IV)	100 TON	48.50	4,850.00	59.00	5,900.00	50.00	5,000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	12 TON	56.50	678.00	100.00	1,200.00	60.00	720.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	36 SY	5.70	205.20	9.00	324.00	30.00	1,080.00
0006	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) INSTALLATION OF 60" CAP	1 EA	31,390.00	31,390.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
0007	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	108 LF	62.10	6,706.80	52.00	5,616.00	75.00	8,100.00
0008	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	57 TON	251.00	14,307.00	249.00	14,193.00	360.00	20,520.00
0009	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20 TON	81.00	1,620.00	95.00	1,900.00	100.00	2,000.00
0010	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		3,990.00		10,000.00		18,000.00
0011	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	200 LF	4.60	920.00	8.00	1,600.00	5.00	1,000.00
0012	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5 TON	56.50	282.50	100.00	500.00	120.00	600.00
0013	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	2.30	460.00	6.00	1,200.00	4.00	800.00
0014	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	500 SY	9.10	4,550.00	6.00	3,000.00	8.00	4,000.00
0015	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	20 LF	1.70	34.00	2.00	40.00	15.00	300.00
0016	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	456.00	912.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	555.00	1,110.00
0017	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	100 LF	13.70	1,370.00	30.00	3,000.00	12.00	1,200.00
0018	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.1 ACR	8,560.00	856.00	40,000.00	4,000.00	25,000.00	2,500.00
0019	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	80 LF	148.00	11,840.00	89.00	7,120.00	260.00	20,800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	100,241.60	TOTAL	112,403.00	TOTAL	143,040.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	100,241.60	SUB-TOTAL	112,403.00	SUB-TOTAL	143,040.00

17104.1098021

TIP NO  
FED AID NO FHWA-NOVEMBER 11, 2020 EVENT  
PIPE REPLACEMENT  
US-301 NEAR AYCOCK CROSSING, LUCAMA

0.010 MILES

				LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. SNOW HILL, NC		LEVERIS CONSTRUCTION INC FOUR OAKS, NC		CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC GREENVILLE, NC			
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		7,800.00		5,000.00		55,000.00	
0002	0163000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT CONC PVMT	77 SY	90.00	6,930.00	100.00	7,700.00	45.00	3,465.00	
0003	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (CLASS IV)	100 TON	55.00	5,500.00	60.00	6,000.00	185.00	18,500.00	
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	12 TON	60.00	720.00	60.00	720.00	85.00	1,020.00	
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	36 SY	15.00	540.00	8.00	288.00	22.50	810.00	
0006	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) INSTALLATION OF 60" CAP	1 EA	66,000.00	66,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	77,935.50	77,935.50	
0007	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	108 LF	45.00	4,860.00	750.00	81,000.00	67.00	7,236.00	
0008	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	57 TON	300.00	17,100.00	300.00	17,100.00	105.00	5,985.00	
0009	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20 TON	145.00	2,900.00	75.00	1,500.00	120.00	2,400.00	
0010	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		30,000.00		10,000.00		40,000.00	
0011	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	200 LF	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,000.00	18.00	3,600.00	
0012	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5 TON	60.00	300.00	55.00	275.00	105.00	525.00	
0013	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	3.75	750.00	10.00	2,000.00	17.00	3,400.00	
0014	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	500 SY	6.00	3,000.00	10.00	5,000.00	27.00	13,500.00	
0015	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	20 LF	20.00	400.00	5.00	100.00	20.00	400.00	
0016	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	900.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	
0017	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	100 LF	18.00	1,800.00	10.00	1,000.00	27.50	2,750.00	
0018	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.1 ACR	45,000.00	4,500.00	500.00	50.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	
0019	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	80 LF	100.00	8,000.00	400.00	32,000.00	95.00	7,600.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	163,900.00	TOTAL	204,333.00	TOTAL	252,026.50
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	163,900.00	SUB-TOTAL	204,333.00	SUB-TOTAL	252,026.50

17104.1098021

TIP NO  
FED AID NO FHWA-NOVEMBER 11, 2020 EVENT  
PIPE REPLACEMENT  
US-301 NEAR AYCOCK CROSSING, LUCAMA

0.010 MILES

BELUCA LLC GREENSBORO, NC  
CRUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA PHIL CRUMB TRUCKING GREENVILLE, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

Item ID	Code	QTY	Description	Unit	Rate	Amount	Subtotal	Total
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION			24,500.00		112,000.00
0002	0163000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT CONC PVMT	77 SY	5.00	385.00	30.00	2,310.00
0003	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (CLASS IV)	100 TON	60.00	6,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	12 TON	65.00	780.00	52.00	624.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	36 SY	4.00	144.00	18.00	648.00
0006	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) INSTALLATION OF 60" CAP	1 EA	276,700.00	276,700.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
0007	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	108 LF	300.00	32,400.00	800.00	86,400.00
0008	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	57 TON	260.00	14,820.00	250.00	14,250.00
0009	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20 TON	70.00	1,400.00	73.00	1,460.00
0010	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)			95,500.00		120,000.00
0011	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	200 LF	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,000.00
0012	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5 TON	70.00	350.00	25.00	125.00
0013	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	3.00	600.00	3.00	600.00
0014	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	500 SY	8.00	4,000.00	3.00	1,500.00
0015	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	20 LF	5.00	100.00	1.50	30.00
0016	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
0017	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	100 LF	10.00	1,000.00	4.00	400.00
0018	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.1 ACR	12,500.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	500.00
0019	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	80 LF	400.00	32,000.00	78.00	6,240.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	499,929.00	TOTAL	521,687.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	499,929.00	SUB-TOTAL	521,687.00

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	2
BARBOUR BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC	3
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	4
LEVERIS CONSTRUCTION INC	5
CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC	6
BELUCA LLC	7
CRUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA PHIL CRUMB TRUCKING	8

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

100,241.60
112,403.00
143,040.00
163,900.00
204,333.00
252,026.50
499,929.00
521,687.00

DocuSigned by:  
*Vickie P. Gardner*  
BD9FE36C1AA642B...